
ffHE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN
DEPAlRTMENT OF CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

I
INOTIFICATION

B.A.IB.St.!B.COM. HONOURS PART-I EXAMINATIONS - 2019

It is notified for information of all concerned that the arrangement of seats at the B.AIB.Sc.IB.Com.Honours
Part-I Examination, 2019 underl New Regulation (1+1+1 Pattern) have been made as under and the candidates are
directedto sit for their examinationr in Honours subjects accordingly.
The Principals/Officers-in-chargrffeachers-in-charge of Colleges are requested to give wide publicity to it for
information of the candidates an1 arrange for holding the examinations accordingly.

College Centres of examinations College Candidates ofCode (venue)1 Code

I
118 Memari College- - All
122 Vivekananda Mahavidyalaya, Burdwan - All

104 Burdwan Raj College 124 Dr. B.N.Dutta Smriti Mahavidyalaya, Hatgobindapur- All
134 Dasarathi Hazra Memorial College-All
135 St. Xavier's College- All
112 Katwa College - All
130 Purbasthali College- All

111 Kalna College 133 Tehatta Sadananda Mahavidyalaya- All
I, 137 Govt General Degree College, Kalna- All

402 B.K. Mahaviyalaya, Balagarh, Hooghly- All

II 105 Chandrapur College-All
107 Dr. G.M. Roy College, Monteswar-All

112 Katwa College 111 Kalna College-All
125 Kandra R. K. Kundu Mahavidyalaya-All

I: 136 Govt. General Degree College, Mongalkote-All
1'29 Jamalpur Mahavidyalaya- All

120 Shyamsundar College 131 Sir R.B.Ghosh Mahavidyalaya, Ukhrid- All
132 Acharya Sukumar Sen Mahavidyalaya, Gotan- All
104 Burdwan Raj College - All

Vivekananda Mahavidyalaya, 110 Guskara Mahavidyalaya-All
122

Burdwan I 116 MUC Women's college- All
120 Shyamsundar College- - All
128 Galsi Mahavidyalaya- All

I
201 Bankura Christian College - All
205 G.P. Mahavidyalaya, Amarkanan -All

202 Bankura Sammilani Col ege 21.2 Sonamukhi College - All
214 SaItora Netaji Centenary College - All
217 Chhatna Chandidas Mahavidyalaya - All

GP. Mahavidyalaya, Ai"'kanan
204 Barjora College, Barjora - All

205 206 Jamini Roy College, Beliatore - All
222 Govt. General Degree College, Mejia- All

Khatra Adibasi MahaVidLlaya

211 Saldiha College - All
207 221 Birsha Munda Memorial College- All

220 Raipur Block Mahavidyalaya- All. I 223 Govt. General Degree College Ranibandh All
Panchmura Mahavidyalaya, 207 Khatra Adibasi Mahavidyalaya - All

208
Panchmura I

209 P.R.M.S. Mahavidyalaya, Baragari -All
2110 Ramananda College, Bishnupur All

Ramananda College, B;'fUPU<

208 Panchmura Mahavidyalaya - All
213 Chatra Ramai Pandit Smriti Mahavidyalaya -All

210 215 Indas Mahavidyalaya - All
218 Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya -All
219 Swami Dhananjoy Das Kathiababa Mahavidyalaya -All

I
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College Centres of examinations (venue) College Candidates of
code code
218 202 Bankura Sammilani College - All

Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya 203 B.Z.S.M. Mahavidyapith - All
216 Patrasayer Mahavidyalaya- All
302 Birbhum Mahavidyalaya, Suri - All

301 Abhedananda Mahavidyalaya, Sainthia 303 Bolpur College -All
308 Rampurhat College - All
318 Lokepara Mayavidyalaya - All
304 Chandidas Mahavidyalaya, Khujutipara - All

303 Bolpur College 309 Sambhunath College, Labpur - All
312 Pumidevi Chaudhuri Girls' College - All

307 K.C. College, Retampur
310 Suri Vidyasagar College, Suri - All
314 Kabi Joydeb Mahavidyalaya, IlIambazar - All
305 Riralal Bhakat College, Nalhati - All
306 Kabi Nazrul College, Muraroi - All

308 Rampurhat College 313 T.R.L.R. Mahavidyalaya, Mallarpur - All
316 Asleha Girls'College - All
317 Sofia Girls'College - All
301 Abhedananda Mahavidyalaya, Sainthia - All

310 Suri Vidyasagar College, Suri
307 K.C. College, Retampur - All
311 S. F.S. Mahavidyalaya, Khoyrasole- All
315 Rajnagar Mahavidyalaya - All

401 A.K.P.C. Mahavidyalaya, Bengai 409 Netaji Mahavidyalaya, Arambag -All
403 B.N.Mahavidyalaya, Itachuna 413 S.G.B.College, Bagati -All

404 Chandernagore Govt. College - All

405 Rooghly Mohsin College
406 Rooghly Women's College -All
407 Kabi Sukanta Mahavidyalaya, Bhadreswar - All
408 Khalisani Mahavidyalaya - All
405 Rooghly Mohsin College -All

406 Rooghly Women's College 403 B.N.Mahavidyalaya, Itachuna -All
418 Polba Mahavidyalaya - All
401 A.K.P.C. Mahavidyalaya, Bengai - All
411 R.R.R. Mahavidyalaya, Radhanagar -All

409 Netaji Mahavidyalaya, Arambag 414 S.R.S. Vidyamahapitha, Kamarpukur - All
417 Arambag Girls' College - All
419 Kabi Kankan Mukundaram Mahavidyalaya - All

412 Sarat Centenary College, Dhaniakhali 416 Vivekananda Mahavidyalaya, Raripal - All
410 Rabindra Mahavidyalaya,Champadanga - All

416 Vivekananda Mahavidyalaya, Raripal
412 Sarat Centenary College, Dhaniakhali - All
415 Tarakeswar Degree College - All
420 Singur Govt. General Degree College - All

Sd/- Dr. A.1. Pal
Controller of Examinations

No. CICon.IUG/Centre List Pt.-I(H)' 19/785 Dated l" October, 2019

• Copyforwardedfor information& wide circulationamong the examinees to :-

I.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Principals/Officers-in-charges/Teachers-in-charges of all affiliated Colleges.
All Custodians (Treasury Officers I Officers-in-charge, Police Station) of the respective Centre of Examinations.
All Officers ofthe University, BU
All Conveners of the Visiting Teams, BU
All Sections of the CE's Department, BU
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THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN
DEPARTMENT OF CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

IN 0 T I FIe A T ION
It is notified for infor5ation of all concerned that the arrangement of seats at the Three - Year

B.AIB.Sc.lB.Com.DegreeNocational PART -I Examinations, 2019 for General combination subjects/non­
vocational subjects have bee made as under and the candidates of Honours, General and vocationa1
courses of studies are directed to sit for their examinations accordingly.

The Principals/Officers-in-charge/Teachers-in-charge of Colleges are requested to give wide
publicity to it for information of the candidates and arrange for holding the examinations accordingly.

I
I

**Examination in COMPULSORY LANGUAGE Papers i.e, ENGC, BNGMlENGMlHINMIURDMIFRNM of all the
students will be held a~ their own Colleges (i.e. HOME CENTRE) on the date as per schedule.

College Centre of Examinatior (Venue) College Candidates of
Code Code

"

118 Memari College- - All
I' 122 Vivekananda Mahavidyalaya, Burdwan - All

104 Burdwan Raj College 124 Dr. B.N.Dutta Smriti Mahavidyalaya, Hatgobindapur- All
134 Dasarathi Hazra Memorial College-All
135 St. Xavier's College- All
112 Katwa College - All
130 Purbasthali College- All

III Kalna College :. 133 Tehatta Sadananda Mahavidyalaya- All
137 Govt General Degree College, Kalna- All
402 B.K. Mahaviyalaya, Balagarh, Hoog_hly-All
105 Chandrapur College-All
107 Dr. G.M. Roy College, Monteswar-AII

112 Katwa College III Kalna College-All
125 Kandra R. K. Kundu Mahavidyalaya-AII

I' 136 Govt. General Degree College, Mongaikote-All
129 Jamalpur Mahavidyalaya- All

120 Shyamsundar College 131 Sir R.B.Ghosh Mahavidyalaya, Ukhrid- All
132 Acharya Sukumar Sen Mahavidyalaya, Gotan- All

Vivekananda MahaVidYalaJ Burdwan

JOi~ Burdwan Raj College - All
Ill[) Guskara Mahavidyalaya-All

122 1115 MUC Women's college- AU

I, 120 Shyamsundar College- - All
128 Galsi Mahavidyalaya- All

II SdI- Dr. A.J. Pal

II BUR D WAN DIS T RIC T I

. INo. C/Con./UGI./Centre List ~t.-I(Gen.)' 191781
• Copy forwardedfor information & wide circulation to :­

I
1. Principals/Officers-in-cpargelTeachers-in-charge of all affiliated colleges at Burdwan District & B.K.

Mahavidyalaya, Hooghly.
2. All Custodians (Treasw]y Officers / Officers-in-charge, Police Station) of the respective Centre of

Examinations . I
3. All Officers of the University, BU
4. All Conveners of the Visiting Teams, BU
5. All Sections of the Controller of Examinations' Department, BU

Controller of Examinations
Dated I" October, 2019
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I IN 0 T 1 FIe A T ION I
It is notified for infor~ation of all concerned that the arrangement of seats at the Three - Year

B.AIB.Sc.lB.Com.DegreeNocational PART -I Examinations, 2019 for General combination subjects/non­
vocational subjects have beeri made as under and the candidates of Honours, General and vocationa1
courses of studies are directed!to sit for their examinations accordingly.

The Principals/Officerk-in-charge/Teachers-in-charge of Colleges are requested to give wide
publicity to it for information bf the candidates and arrange for holding the examinations accordingly.

I

THE UNlVE. SITYOF BURDWAN
DEPARTMENT OF CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

I

I
**Examination in COMPULSORY LANGUAGE Papers i.e. ENGC, BNGMlENGMlHINMlURDMlFRNM of all

the students will be held at their own Colleges (i.e. HOME CENTRE) on the date as per schedule.

T

College Centre of examinations College
Candidates ofcode (venu¢) code

201 Bankura Christian College - All

Bankura sammill College 205 G.P. Mahavidyalaya, Amarkanan - All
202 212 Sonamukhi College - All

214 Saltora Netaji Centenary College - All
217 Chhatna Chandidas Mahavidyalaya - All

G.P.MahaVidyalayt Amarkanan
204 Barjora College, Barjora - All

205 206 Jamini Roy College, Beliatore - All
222 Govt. General Degree College, Mejia- All

Khatra Adibasi MaLvidyalaya

211 Saldiha College - All
207 221 Birsha Munda Memorial College- All

I
220 Raipur Block Mahavidyalaya- All
223 Govt. General Degree College Ranibandh - All

Panchmura Mahavidyalaya, 207 Khatra Adibasi Mahavidyalaya - All
208

Panchmura I 209 P.R.M.S. Mahavidyalaya, Baragari -All
210 Ramananda College, Bishnupur - All

II 208 Panchmura Mahavidyalaya - All
Ramananda College Bishnupur 213 Chatra Ramai Pandit Smriti Mahavidyalaya -All

210 215 Indas Mahavidyalaya - All
218 Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya -All
219 Swami Dhananjoy Das Kathiababa MahavidyaJaya - All

218 Onda Thana Mahavi dyalaya 202 Bankura Sammilani College - All
203 B.Z.S.M. Mahavidyapith - All
216 Patrasayer Mahavidyalaya- All

SdI- Dr. AJ. Pal
Controller of Examinations

I BAN K U R A n 1 S T RIC T

No. C/Con.IUG/Centre List Pt.-I(fen.)' 19/782
• Copy forwarded for information & wide circulation to :-

1. principals/Officers-in-C~argerreaChers-in-charge of all affiliated Colleges at Bankura District.
2. All Custodians (TreasuI Officers / Officers-in-charge, Police Station) of the respective Centre of

Examinations
3. All Officers of the Univ rsity, BU
4. All Conveners of the Vii iting Teams, BU
5. All Sections of the Controller of Examinations' Department, BU.

Dated 1st October, 2019



THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN
DEPARTMENT OF CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

I

I I NOTIFICATION I
It is notified for inforJation of all concerned that the arrangement of seats at the Three - Year

B.AIB.Sc.lB.Com.DegreeNocational PART -I Examinations, 2019 for General combination subjects/non­
vocational subjects have been!made as under and the candidates of Honours, General and vocational
courses of studies are directed to sit for their examinations accordingly.

The Principals/Officer~-in-charge/Teachers-in-charge of Colleges are requested to give wide
publicity to it for information 6f the candidates and arrange for holding the examinations accordingly.

I
**Examination in COMPULSORY LANGUAGE Papers i.e. ENGC, BNGMlENGMlHINMlURDMlFRNM of all

the students will be held at their own Colleges (i.e. HOME CENTRE) on the date as per schedule.

BII R B HUM DIS T RIC T

College Centre of examinbtions (venue) College Candidatesofcode code

I 302 Birbhum Mahavidyalaya, Suri - All

301 Abhedananda MahaVifyalaya, Sainthia 303 Bolpur College - All
308 Rampurhat College -All
318 Lokepara Mayavidyalaya - All

I
304 Chandidas Mahavidyalaya, Khujutipara - All

303 Bolpur College 309 Sambhunath College, Labpur - AllI
I 312 Pumidevi Chaudhuri Girls' College -All

307 K.C. College, HetamPfr 310 Suri Vidyasagar College, Suri - All
314 Kabi J'2Y_debMahavi<h'alaya, Illambazar - All
305 Hiralal Bhakat College, Nalhati - All

I' 306 Kabi Nazrul College, Muraroi - All
308 Rampurhat College 313 T.H.L.H. Mahavidyalaya, Mallarpur - All

316 Asleha Girls'College - All
I! 317 Sofia Girls'College - All
II 301 Abhedananda Mahavidyalaya, Sainthia - All

310 Suri Vidyasagar College, Suri 307 K.C. College, Hetampur - All

r 311 S. F.S. Mahavidyalaya, Khoyrasole- All
315 Rajnagar Mahavidyalaya - All

SdI-Dr. AJ. Pal
Controller of Examinations

No. C/Con./UG/Centre List Pt.-I(Gen.)' 19/783

Copy forwarded for inJormatio~ & wide circulation to z-

1. Principals/Officers-in-charge/Teachers-in-c:harge of all affiliated colleges at Birbhum district.
2. All Custodians (Treasu Officers I Officers-in-charge, Police Station) of the respective Centre of

Examinations
3. All Officers of the University, BU
4. All Conveners of the Visiting Teams, BU
5. All Sections of the Con roller of Examinations' Department, BU

Dated 1st October, 2019



THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN
DEPAR'FMENT OF CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

jNOTIFICATION
It is notified for informaiion of all concerned that the arrangement of seats at the Three - Year

B.AIB.Sc.lB.Com. DegreeNocatibnal PART -I Examinations, 2019 for General combination subjects/non­
vocational subjects have been nr-ade as under and the candidates of Honours, General and vocationa1
courses of studies are directed to sit for their examinations accordingly. .

The Principals/Officers-i~-charge/TeacheI's-in·charge of Colleges are requested to give wide
publicity to it for information of rhe candidates and arrange for holding the examinations accordingly ..

I
**Examination in COMPULSORY LANGUAGE Papers i.e. ENGC, BNGMlENGMlHINMlURDMlFRNM of all

the students will be held at t~eir own Colleges (i.e. HOME CENTRE) on the date as per schedule.

H~OGHLY DISTRICT
College Centre oj ex:aminatio*s(venue) College Candidates ojcode code
401 A.K.P.C.Mahavidyalaya,Bengai 409 Netaji Mahavidyalaya,Arambag_-All
403 B.N.Mahavidyalaya,Itachu ,a 413 S.G.B.Coll(~ge,Bagati -All

404 ChandemagoreGovt. College-All
405 HooghlyMohsin College 406 HooghlyWomen's College -All

407 Kabi SukantaMahavidyalaya,Bhadreswar- All
408 KhalisaniMahavidyalaya- All

HooghlyWomen's College I
405 HooghlyMohsin College - All

406 403 B.N.Mahavidyalaya,Itachuna -All
418 Polba Mahavidyalaya-All

I 401 A.K.P.C.Mahavidyalaya,Bengai - All
411 R.R.R.Mahavidyalaya,Radhanagar-All

409 NetajiMahavidyalaya,Arambag 414 S.R.S.Vidyamahapitha,Kamarpukur -All

I 417 ArambagGirls' College -All
419 Kabi KankanMukundaramMahavidyalaya- All

412 Sarat CentenaryCollege, Dhaniakhali 416 VivekanandaMahavidyalaya,Haripal -All

VivekanandaMahavidYalat Haripal

410 RabindraMahavidyalaya,Champadanga- All
416 412 Sarat CentenaryCollege, Dhaniakhali- All

415 TarakeswarDegree College -All
420 SingurGovt. General DegreeCollege - All

No. C/Con./lJG/Cenlre List Pt.-I(Ln,), 19n84
Copy forwarded for information & .Jrde circulation to :-

1. Principals/Officers-in-charke/Teachers-in-chargeof all affiliated colleges at HooghlyDistrict.
2. All Custodians(Treasury qfficers I Officers-in-charge,Police Station) of the respectiveCentre of Examinations
3. All Officers of the UniversJty,BU
4. All Convenersofthe VisitingTeams, BU
5. All Sectionsof the Contro er of Examinations' Department,BU.

SdI-Dr. AJ. Pal
Controller of Examinations
Dated i"October, 2019


